
fjV ;kfpdk la[;k 64486@2009 ¼[k.MihB½ f'ko xksiky xqIrk o vU; cuke m0iz0 jkT; o 
vU;A 

fo"k;%   ;kphx.k }kjk fjV ;kfpdk esa m0iz0 iqfyl HkrhZ ,oa izksUufr cksMZ }kjk fnukad 31-10-
2009 dks izdkf'kr foKkfIr ftlds vuqlkj 1340 fjfDr;kWa mifujh{kd ukxfjd iqfyl ls 
fujh{kd ukxfjd iqfyl esa m0iz0 mifujh{kd vkSj fujh{kd ¼ukxfjd iqfyl½ lsok fu;ekoyh 
2008 ;Fkk izFke la'kksf/kr o"kZ 2009 ds vuqlkj Hkjh tkuh gS] dks fujLr djrs gq;s ;g izksUufr 
'kklukns'k fnukad 05-11-1965 vkSj Hkkjrh; iqfyl lsok vf/kfu;e 1841 dh /kkjk&2 o 46¼2½ ds 
vuqlkj fd;s tkus dk vuqjks/k fd;k gSA 

fu.kZ;&  ek0 mPp U;k;ky;] bykgkckn }kjk fnukad 16-08-2010 vkns'k ikfjr fd;k x;k%& 

             In the present case the recruitment by inviting names for 
consideration was started on 31-10-2009. By that date the first, and Second 
amendment  to the Rules of 2008, were notified with a clear legislative 
intention that the Sub Inspectors appointed substantively, who have 
completed 7 years of service on the first day of year of recruitment will be 
considered for promotion in accordance with the new method for selection 
provided in the Rules. The Third Amendment to the Rules was notified on 5-
4-2010 to clarify the intention that all previous Rules, Government Orders 
and administrative instructions are rescinded, revoked ab-initio, and are 
withdrawn. 

The petitioners did not acquire or mature any right to be considered for 
promotion under the Government Order dated 5-11-1965. 

The writ petition is dismissed. 


